GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1981
ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017

AGREEMENTSFOR GANGA RIVER CLEANING

1981. SHRI DEVAJIBHAI G. FATEPARA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether India has recently signed any agreement with Israel for cleaning of Gangariver; and
(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS AND MINISTER OF STATE
FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION

(SHRI VIJAY GOEL)

(@ & (b) No, Madam. No agreement with Israel for cleaning of Gangariver has been signed recently.
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